RNS Number: 2477G Taseko Mines Limited 11 March 2024

## Taseko Mines to present at MelloMonday on Monday 11<sup>th</sup> March 2024

11 March, 2024, Vancouver, BC - Taseko Mines Limited (TSX: TKO; NYSE American: TGB; LSE: TKO) ("Taseko" or the

"Company") is pleased to announce that the Company will be featured on the MelloMonday webinar today, Monday 11<sup>th</sup> March 2024, taking place via Zoom Webinar.

Stuart McDonald, President and CEO, will be presenting to webinar participants at 7pm UK (12:00pm PDT) and taking questions. If you would like to attend, you can register <a href="here">here</a> for a free ticket for the event using code SHR100.

The recording will be sent out to all registrants within 48 hours of the event.

For further information on Taseko, please contact:

## Taseko Mines

Brian Bergot, Vice President, Investor Relations Tel: 778-373-4533 or toll free 1-877-441-4533

Tavistock Email: <u>Taseko@tavistock.co.uk</u>

Gareth Tredway / James Whitaker Tel: 020 7920 3150

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

NRABCGDXUGBDGSG